26 T: +44 (0) 1480 407074 \ F: +44 (0) 1480 407076
Thyristor Controls
THYRISTOR CONTROLS SINGLE PHASE 0-10VDC
EY1..
These thyristor controls accept 0-10vdc
input signals from temperature controllers
to regulate the current flow to electric
heaters or other resistive loads in order to

firing for minimum harmonic distortion.  The
full load is switched on & off in timed bursts
and is proportional to the input signal.
For other voltages DO NOT exceed
the fuse rating.
Fitted with fast semi-conductor fuses
to protect against short circuit & overload.
Max. ambient is 40°C - derate 20% at 50°C.
Aluminium body with cooling fins.
Metal cover
Ensure unit is adequately ventilated to
dissipate internally generated heat.
Load > 100KΩ.
	 Type	 Phase 	 Max Heater 		  Supply 		  Internal	 Dissipated Heat	 Thermal	 Mounting	 Protection
			   Duty kW 	 VAC 		  Hz	 Fuse	 (Watts)	 Cut-Out
	 EY3-10	 3	 10	 415	 50/60	 20A	 3 x load current	 -	 Din Rail	 IP20
	 EY3-20	 3	 20	 415	 50/60	 50A	 3 x load current	 -	 Din Rail	 IP20
	 EY3-28	 3	 28	 415	 50/60	 100A	 3 x load current	 -	 Din Rail	 IP20
	 EY3-36	 3	 36	 415	 50/60	 100A	 3 x load current	 -	 Din Rail	 IP20
	 EY3-54	 3	 54	 415	 50/60	 100A	 3 x load current	 In built	 Bracket	 IP20
	 EY3-86	 3	 86	 415	 50/60	 2x100A	 3 x load current	 In built	 Bracket	 IP20
	 EY3-105	 3	 105	 415	 50/60	 315A	 3 x load current	 In built	 Bracket	 IP20
	 EY3-150	 3	 150	 415	 50/60	 315A	 3 x load current	 In built	 Bracket	 IP20
EY3..
DIMENSIONS
WIRING:
INSTALLATION: Allow 25mm clearance on horizontal axis & 100mm on vertical axis between units. 	 Air must be allowed to flow freely through the unit.